Schedule 8 - Variation

Order Form reference for the Call-Off Contract being varied:

BETWEEN:

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the
Crown through the Department of Health and Social Care ("the Buyer")

and
Accenture (UK) Limited ("the Supplier")

1. The Call-Off Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by both

Parties:
121841864975949
Digital Marketplace service ID number: Accenture Cloud Advisory Planning
and Migration Services
Framework ID Reference: RM1557.11
Call-Off Contract reference: Test and Trace-2

Call-Off Contract title: i
a ontract uitle Contact Tracing App — COVID App

Cell and Test, Trace Contain Enable

Call-Off Contract description: Provision of resources to support
DHSC COVID Contact Tracing App
programme management.

Original Start date: 24 May 2020

Original Expiry date: 31 August 2020

Original Call-Off Contract value: £2,226,608.51 exclusive of VAT
Charging method: Time and Materials

Purchase order number:
To be provided by the Buyer within 5

working days of the Effective Date




The Department of Health and Social Care, in collaboration with NHS England and NHS
Improvement and NHS X have been coordinating the NHS's digital response to the COVID-19
virus.

This has included the bringing together of a composite programme team drawn from the NHS
and industry who have mobilized a ‘Test, Trace, Contain, Enable’ solution, inclusive of the
development of a contact tracing app.

This is an ongoing programme of work, and consultancy skills are required on an advisory
basis to advise and enable the DHSC in its endeavours.

The Services:

e The Buyer (DHSC) has asked the Supplier (Accenture) to provide consultancy services
within the COVID app cell workstream:

e The App Cell workstream is supporting the Buyer with the project management for the
COVID app, and technical and SME support for the journey to national roll out.

e This is a resource augmentation provision; the Supplier is required to provide the resources
to perform the role titles in the finance table above.

e This includes support for, but not limited to, the following App Stream teams:

App Stream Teams Role Units
What We Make Visual Designers 2
Content Manager 1
Assure IT Accessibility Testing 1
Approve IT Engagement Management 1
Adopt IT Marketing Strategist 1

The additional costs for these services will be as follows:
Redacted

Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Call-Off
Contract.

Details of the Variation:

a The original procurement was undertaken through competition and this extension has
the same terms so has been tested against the market

b  The original contract value of £2,226,608.51 is to be uplifted by £71,942.50 as part of
the contract extension, giving a new total contract value of £2,298,551.01 exc VAT.

The Call-Off Contract, including any previous Variations and Changes shall remain effective
and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.



Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer
Signature:  Redacted

Date: 6 November 2020

Name: Redacted

Address: Department of Health and Social Care, 39 Victoria Street London SW1H OEU

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier
Signature: Redacted

Date: 6 November 2020.
Name: Redacted.
Address: 30 Fenchurch Street

EC3M 3BD




